501807991 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank William Denome	01/25/2012
Jichun Shi	01/03/2012
Regine Labeque	12/14/2011
Roxane Rosmaninho	12/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13016612
PCT Number:	US1122825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)474-0448

 Phone:
 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30658/44528A

PATENT REEL: 027644 FRAME: 0052 \$80 00 13016613

501807991

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Muczynski
Total Attachments: 9	
source=44528a_procter#page1.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page2.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page3.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page4.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page5.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page6.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page7.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page8.tif	
source=44528a_procter#page9.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in patent applications (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled IMPROVED WATER-SOLUBLE FILM HAVING BLEND OF PVOH POLYMERS, AND PACKETS MADE THEREFROM, Attorney's Docket No. 30658_44528A and filed in the United States Patent Office as U.S. application Serial No. 13/016,612 on January 28, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US11/22825 on January 28, 2011.

Frank William DENOME of 6234 Elmhill Court; Cincinnati; OH; US; Regine LABEQUE of Rue de Lombartzyde; 27/7; Brussels; Belgium; Jichun SHI of 10745 Weather Stone Court; Loveland; OH; US; Roxane ROSMANINHO of Boulevard du Souverain, 310, Bte 3; Auderghem; 1160; Belgium;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent applications while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said applications and their priority applications US 61/299,834 filed January 29, 2010, and US 61/299,836, filed January 29, 2010, in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signadi	
Signed: Frank William DENOME	January 25, 2017 Date
State of Oxio } SS County of Name of January, 20 DENOME, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the be punishable by law.	ne uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
Signed: Regine LABEQUE	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this day of, LABEQUE, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.	e uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	Notary Public/Witness

Signed:		FD /
ichun SHI		Date
tate of	}	
) SS	
County of	}	
te known to be the te that he executed	person named in and what the same for the uses	
		Notary Public/Witness
gned:		
oxane ROSMANIN	НО	Date
ate of	1	
ate of	} SS	
ounty of	}	
	ne known to be the perso that he executed the same	, 2011, before me personally appeared Romand in and who executed the above instrument, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make dge that knowingly making false statements herein
cknowledged to me atement consciention punishable by law.		

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in patent applications (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled IMPROVED WATER-SOLUBLE FILM HAVING BLEND OF PVOH POLYMERS, AND PACKETS MADE THEREFROM, Attorney's Docket No. 30658_44528A and filed in the United States Patent Office as U.S. application Serial No. 13/016,612 on January 28, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US11/22825 on January 28, 2011.

Frank William DENOME of 6234 Elmhill Court; Cincinnati; OH; US; Regine LABEQUE of Rue de Lombartzyde; 27/7; Brussels; Belgium; Jichun SHI of 10745 Weather Stone Court; Loveland; OH; US; Roxane ROSMANINHO of Boulevard du Souverain, 310, Bte 3; Auderghem; 1160; Belgium;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent applications while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said applications and their priority applications US 61/299,834 filed January 29, 2010, and US 61/299,836, filed January 29, 2010, in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Frank William DENOME	Date
State of } SS County of }	
DENOME, to me known to be the acknowledged to me that he execute	, 2011, before me personally appeared Frank Willia e person named in and who executed the above instrument, as ed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein m
	Notary Public/Witness
Signed: Regine LABEQUE	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
LABEQUE, to me known to be that he executed to me that he executed to me that he executed to the control of the	, 2011, before me personally appeared Regine person named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make that the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein make the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Signed: (1)	1-3-2012
Jichun SHI	Date
State of OHCO }	
State of OHO } County of HAM RYON	
On this 3 day of an, 2	0), before me personally appeared Jichun SHI, to
me known to be the person named in and who exe	ecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same for the uses and I	ourposes therein set forth. I make this statement
conscientiously and with the knowledge that kn punishable by law	owingly making false statements herein may be
SANDRA D. W NOTARY PUI STATE OF O MY COMMISS EXPIRES JUNE	BLIC Andr D. Wilso. BION Notary Public/Witness
Signed:	
Roxane ROSMANINHO	Date
State of }	
<pre>} SS County of }</pre>	
•	
On this day of	the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	Notary Public/Witness

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in patent applications (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled IMPROVED WATER-SOLUBLE FILM HAVING BLEND OF PVOH POLYMERS, AND PACKETS MADE THEREFROM, Attorney's Docket No. 30658_44528A and filed in the United States Patent Office as U.S. application Serial No. 13/016,612 on January 28, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US11/22825 on January 28, 2011.

Frank William DENOME of 6234 Elmhill Court; Cincinnati; OH; US; Regine LABEQUE of Rue de Lombartzyde; 27/7; Brussels; Belgium; Jichun SHI of 10745 Weather Stone Court; Loveland; OH; US; Roxane ROSMANINHO of Boulevard du Souverain, 310, Bte 3; Auderghem; 1160; Belgium;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent applications while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said applications and their priority applications US 61/299,834 filed January 29, 2010, and US 61/299,836, filed January 29, 2010, in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

PATENT

This CLODAL CENEDAL ASSIGNMENT is affective a REEL: 027644-FRAME: 40060

Signed:		
Frank William DE	NOME	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
DENOME, to me acknowledged to m	known to be the pene that he executed to tiously and with the	, 2011, before me personally appeared Frank William erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and ne same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
		Notary Public/Witness
Signed: XX Regine LABEQUE	egra	December 14,2011 Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
LABEQUE, to me acknowledged to m	known to be the part that he executed the tiously and with the	erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
		and in
		Notary Public/Witness

Signed:	
Jichun SHI	Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 20 me known to be the person named in and who exeme that he executed the same for the uses and p conscientiously and with the knowledge that knownishable by law.	ourposes therein set forth. I make this stateme
	Notary Public/Witness
Signed: Poxael a Coponeccialio	15-12-2011
Roxane ROSMANINHO	Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	
ROSMANINHO, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the statement conscientions of the same for the statement conscientions of the same for the statement conscientions of the same for the same fo	he uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the
be punishable by law.	

RECORDED: 02/02/2012